just in passing, though it is a digression from our 
subject, that the word "ordained," as found in our 
English New Testament/* is the translation of no less 
than 13 different Greek words, which 13 different Greek 
words occur in the New Testament 1 1 490 times, and 
out of the one thousand four hundred and ninety times 
that the words occur, the translators of the English 
Testnment have rendered I he'se words, only 11£11e/ce11

/tines 11 ordained;" that is to say, the word 
"ordained 1 " as found 19 times in your English New 
Tc!stament, is translated out of 1 1 490 times that God